410	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 2045
* 1.	10 10 pale 19-12-21
(E)	Sections 341 /32-5/50 (n) Act 34 IPC Sections
No. 18th	Sections(iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. \	Date From 19-12-2) Date To
_ = 0	trop Period ONOW Time From 12-30 MM Time To.
	16 - 12 - 12 - 12 Time 7-45 MC
	c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 917 Time 17-45 M
4	voe of Information :Written / Oral
5.7	lace of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.
	Hace of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No. Beat No. Beat No. Address. Bog doapa Dir Port. P.J. Bog doapa DNF Dayleling
	c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.SDistrict
6.	Complainant / Informant:
8	a) Name Sm Swojit Pow
	1) Falleria / Husbandia Nama (A. D.)) TOWN
	c) Date / Year of Birth
5	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation. (g) Address Hakimpone, Atril Prasad Sonami Ps. Siligmi Drit Danjelly
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (D) Amal Roy S10 U. Jagadish Ch. Roy of near Central Bank Of India Ps. Bagdogra Drit Dayeeting Of Swapan Dey S10 U. Rob Dey of Near Chittorianjan School Ps. Bagdogra Drit Dayeeting. 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
0	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
9.	Particulars of properties stolet / involved (Atlasti Separate sites)
	Total value of properties stolen / involved
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any the one since Complaint of the Comp
1	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. S.I. H. P. W. KANH, San Man. to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. on point of
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
NIN	Informant free of cost.
Mo	ed in Wil Hen Complaint Signature of the Office in Charge Police Station
1	. Signature / Thumb impression
	of the Complainant / Informant Name:
1	i. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. 853 10 17044

Date: 19-12-2021

To, The Official- In- Charge Bagdogra Police Station, District Darjeeling.

F.I.R for physical assault

Respected Sir,

I, Surajit Paul, S/O Late Ajit Paul, R/o. Hakimpara, Atul Prasad Sarani, P.O & P.S Siliguri, District-Darjeeling, Pin- 734001, West Bengal, India, would like to state that today i. e. On 19-12-2021 at about 12.30 P.M. when I was at bagdogra airport one person namely Mr. Amal Roy, S/o Late Jagadis Chandra Roy R/o Near Central Bank of India, P.O & P.S Bagdogra Dist Darjeeling Pin 734014, West Bengal India suddenly called me and stated threatening me. When I asked him about the matter suddenly on of his friend namely Swapan Dey S/o Late Robi Dey R/o Near Chittaranjan School, P.O & P.S Bagdogra Dist Darjeeling Pin- 734014, West Bengal, came near me with sharp weapon and hit me with a tight blow in my nose. Due to his physical assault I sustained injury in my nose and blood was coming out in huge quantity from my nose. Mr. Amal also physically assaulted me and helped Swapan Dey in this act. On my hue and cry the nearby people came and solved me from their cruel hand. He was using slang language at me. He also threatened me with dire consequences. Both of them threatened ma that if I come to Bagdogra the will again beat me. Later I went to Bagdogra PHC, RKS for treatment & from there I went to North Bengal Medical College & Hospita. (The slips are attached with this FIR). I am fear that they might agan assault me. Finding no other option I came before you justice. Swapan Dey is driver and he drives one Innova bearing No. WB-78-3395.

It is requested before yo in folded hand take strict necessary action against Swapan Dey & Mr. Amal Roy.

Recived or 19-12-21

at-17-45 km vide BDR

B. CIDE No-917 dt 19-12-21

ovd over this started

Bogdsgrape Com Mo

595/21 dt 19-12-21

UIS 341/325/506/345P1

ovd endorsed to

St Hiru werh Jarken

to invertigate the lote.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly

Surasit Paul

Mobile No- 8250396147